

Taft High School Banner Sponsorship Agreement

Taft Baseball Booster Club 5461 Winnetka Avenue, Woodland Hills, CA 91364 taftbaseball2013@gmail.com

Ventura Boulevard			Ventura Boulevard				Baseball Field				
4 x 8	One Year \$1000	Start Date	End Date	3 x 6	One Year \$750	Start Date	End Date	3 x 6	One Year \$300	Start Date	End Date
"PROUD SPONSOR OF TAFT BASEBALL" MUST BE THE BOTTOM LINE ON ALL BANNERS *NO EXCEPTIONS*											

Sponsor Company Name:			
Mailing Address:			
Company Contact:			
Website Address:	-		
Phone:	Fax:	E-Mail	
Player's/Family's Name: _			

Please send electronic copy of artwork/logo to <u>taftbaseball2013@gmail.com</u>
Make check payable to: **Taft Baseball Booster Club and mail to above address**or pay online at <u>www.TaftBaseball.com</u> (go to fundraising page then click on donate)
Taft Baseball is a registered 501(c) (3) non-profit organization and our Federal Tax ID is # 23-7434706

Conditions of Sponsorship:

- 1. The Los Angeles Unified School District (LAUSD) may at any time cancel this sponsorship agreement with immediate effect for any reason whatsoever at its sole discretion.
- 2. The Sponsor shall not hold itself out to the public as having authority to act on behalf of LAUSD by virtue of this Sponsorship Agreement.
- 3. The Sponsor acknowledges that by accepting this sponsorship the LAUSD is not endorsing the Sponsor's products, services or business activities and will not communicate that LAUSD is endorsing the Sponsor in any way.
- 4. The Sponsor agrees to indemnify and hold LAUSD and the Board of Education of the City of Los Angeles, Taft Baseball Booster Club, its agents, representatives or employees harmless from and against any and all actions, awards, claims costs, damages, demands, expenses, injuries, judgments, liabilities, and/or losses whatsoever (including reasonable attorneys' fees), including without limitation, those actions based upon liability without fault, resulting from or arising out of this Agreement.

TAFT BASEBALL BOOSTER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY LOSS OR DAMAGE TO BELOW SIGNED SPONSOR'S BANNER.

On behalf of the above named Sponsor I agree to provide the Sponsorship described above
and agree to comply with the Conditions of Sponsorship listed above.

Signature:	Date:	
<i></i>	_	